AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1 CONTRA‘?T ID CODE | PAGE OF PAGES
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P0O00S1 SEE BLOCK 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE | N00039 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE |
SPACE AND NAVAL WARFARE COMMAND
CONTRACTING OFFICER, 02N, D. STREUFERT
2231 CRYSTAL DRIVE, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, VA 22212-3271

PHONE (703) 685-5598

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) | (X) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Electronic Data System Corporation 9B. DATED (SEE TEM 77)

13600 EDS Drive

A6N-D48 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Herndon, VA 20171 N00024-00-D-6000

Attn : NMCI Contracts X [10B.DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 1U305 | FACILITY CODE 06 Oct 2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

) The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ( ) is extended, ( ) is not extended. ©ffers must
acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
SEE PAGE 2

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
(x) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X FAR 52.212-4 (Changes)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (X )isnot, ( ) is required to sign this document and return __0  copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to reduce funding obligated by contract modification POO080 dated 01 Oct 03.
Continued on page 2. -

Debra L. Streufert, CONTRACTING OFFICER

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

ntracting Officer) ? 0&7—0 3—

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

BY

(Signature of

(Signature of person authorized to sign)




N00024-00-D-6000
P00081
Page 2 of 2

1. The purpose of this modification is to reduce funding obligated by contract modification PO00S0,
dated 10 Oct 03.

UICs

2. There are no Navy sites, identified by UICs, impacted by this modification. Funding was withheld from the four
claimants; CNO, NAVAIR, NAVSUP, and SECGRU for modification PO0080, however, all the claimant’s task orders
for UICs were successfully awarded in NMCI eMarketplace.

3. Line of Accounting

BA: 1741804 5T6M 252 EA E11 0 068342 2D 04A6M0 NM404 000 404 NOO03904RAF5T6M (-$19,543,000.00)
TAC CODE N861

Funds are now reduced by (-$19,543,000.00) from $296,000,000.00 to $276,457,000.00.

Note
CNO $5.000,000.00
NAVAIR  $9,156,000.00
NAVSUP $2,639,000.00
SECGRU _$2.748.000.00
$19,543,000.00

A CONFORMED COPY OF THE REVISED CONTRACT IS MADE A PART OF THIS MODIFICATION AS A RESULT OF THE CHANGES
OUTLINED HERE.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.




